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LITURGICAL CALENDAR - OCTOBER

Sunday, October 1: 2nd Sunday of Luke:   
Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 

 
Wednesday, October 4:  The Service of the Small Blessing of Water: 6:30 pm 
 
Sunday, October 8: 3rd Sunday of Luke:   

Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Sunday, October 15: Sunday of the 7th Ecumenical Council:   

Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Wednesday, October 18: The Sacrament of Holy Unction: 6:30 pm 
 
Saturday, October 21: Memorial Saturday of St. Demetrius (Psychosavvato):  

Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:15 am 
 
Sunday, October 22: 6th Sunday of Luke:   

Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Wednesday, October 25: Great Vesper Service (at St. Demetrios Church): 7:00p.m. 
 
Thursday, October 26: Demetrios the Myrrh-streamer & Great Martyr of Thessaloniki: 

Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:15 am (at St. Nicholas Church) 
 
Saturday, October 28: The Holy Protection of the Theotokos and the Celebration of 

“OXI” Day: Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:15 am 
 
Sunday, October 29: 7th Sunday of Luke:   

Orthros: 8:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
 
Bible Study Session with Father Georgios every Wednesday from 6:30 pm to 7:30 pm 


